

# TAS · CIP Lounge

Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Tashkent, terminal T1, T2, T3

TARIFFS ID 3124

	1 adult	Urgent tariff	Children
CIP Lounge, Arrival International flight	130,00 \$	180,00 \$	0 - 2 years - free of charge, 2 - 12 years - 65,00 \$
CIP Lounge, Departure International flight	150,00 \$	200,00 \$	0 - 2 years - free of charge, 2 - 12 years - 75,00 \$

## SERVICE DESCRIPTION

### Departure:

- private entrance in the departure terminal building (location will be indicated on the booking confirmation);
- · access to the VIP lounge;
  - o soft drinks;
  - o light snacks;
  - showers;
  - $\circ\,$  departure board.
- check-in with baggage check-in;
- passing the border control;
- soft drinks and snacks (bar is charged separately);
- a separate transfer under the plane (a separate bus for VIPs).

#### Arrival:

- meeting passengers under the side (names are announced verbally);
- separate transfer to the terminal (separate bus for VIPs);
- access to the VIP lounge;
  - o soft drinks;
  - o light snacks;
  - showers;
  - $\circ\,$  departure board.
- baggage collection by the agent;
- passage of border and customs control;
- soft drinks and snacks (bar is charged separately);
- escort to the parking lot.

## SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Cancellation of a confirmed application less than 48 hours before the provision of the service is a 100% penalty. Failure to show up is a 100% penalty.

#### **URGENCY**

Urgent request (submitted less than 48 hours before the service is provided): + \$ 50 per passenger.

LLC «VIP Group» 8 (495) 508-00-08 vipgroup.ru



Moscow, 3rd street of Yamsky field, house 2, building 13, room 13, room 5
INN 7714414634, KPP 771401001
16.09.2024